- WEU 10 31	
FORM IV-2 STATE OF WES	OIL AND GAS DIVISION Date: 11 May , 198
OIL & GAS DIVISION	API Well No. 47 - 085- 5669
WELL TYPE: ODERT. DESMINES	State County Permi
	ind storage/ Deep/ Shallow_X_/)
LOCATION: Elevation: 940° Watershed:	
District: Grant County: F	Ritchie Quadrangle: Cairo 7.5
WELL OPERATOR Panther Fuel Company	DESIGNATED AGENT Panther Fuel Company
Address PO Box 850	Address PO Box 850
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330	Bridgeport, West Virginia
	26330
ROYALTY OWNER Charles Wayne Haught	COAL OPERATOR
Address Macfarlan, West Virginia 26148	Address
Acreage 41	COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER Winston Love	Name
Address	Address
Acreage 41.92	Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:	Address
Name	
Address	COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED	Address
Name Deo Mace	Add 600
Address Route 1 Box 65	
Sandridge, West Virginia 25274	
	to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above
	ontract/ dated 10 May, 1982 , to the
undersigned well operator from	
Recorded on MAY 10, 1982, in the office	
County West Virginia in Lease Rook 143	nt page 366. A pormit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper/	
	Perforate new formation/
Other physical change in well	APPROVED FOR
	IF OPERATIONS, HAVE NOT COMMENCED BY
planned as shown on the work	order on the reverse side hereof.
The above named coal operator, coal owner	(s), and coal lossee are hereby notified that any
objection they wish to make or are required to make	by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt	of this Application by the Department.
Copies of this Permit Application and the	enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed
by montatored mail or delivered by hand to the abov	ve named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lesse-
on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of	this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at
	O8/18/2023 PANTHER FUEL COMPANY
DIMMET BOND	Well Operator
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	Lal. 1/All.
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS	By Mart Could
CONSERVATION COMMISSION 1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST	Its VICE PRESIDENT
CHARLESTON, WV 25311 TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092	
Tana none.	

[08-78]

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

		7111		C AN EST	TMAT	E OW	<i>?</i> :		
ACTUAL	INFORMATION	MUCT	BE	SUBMITTE	D ON	FORM	TV-35	UPON	COMPLETENT

DRILLING CO	NTRACTOR (I	F KNOWN)	UN	KNOWN		1	
	. 90.42		Address			darenb	
						Temposition of	
GEOLOGICAL T	TARGET FORM	ATION,	MARCE	llus Sh	Ale		
						Rotary V	inble trols/
						,feet.	
						A december of the second of the	Tes_/ NoV
CASING AND T	TUBING PROG	RAM					
CASING OR TUBING TYPE	SP SP	ECIFICATI	1 1.	1	INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP	
Conductor	1/3/4 Gra	de per ft	New Use			1 (Cubic feet)	
Fresh water	11/4		-	900,	900,	1015	Kinds
Coal							
Intermediate	85/2	20		1000	1000	2 4/2	Gimes
The state of the s	4/2	10.5		5900	5900	240	0 010 5
Tubing		10.0		0700	3700	1	Broken Rule 15.0
Liners						or 500 SK	Perforations:
							Top Botton
							es suff say
						The state of the s	
appli previ the ac 200 fe where is THE ALL ART	cable to the cable to the cable to the cable to the case of the ca	re reclame as reclame reclame in the service of the service or stimus or sti	ation required ation require well. Sode § 28- well. IV-2 shoulding is reported AT THI ACCORD. CODE, THE	d by Code § 28. wired by Code † the fee required the fee required all not be required to be part of EWELL SITE. Conner ANCE WITH CHAPTEL LOCATION IS H	-4-2, (iii) I \$ 22-4-12b ared by Gode ? owner of any ired for fra the work fo ction therew TER 22, EREBY	cturing or stim	amation Plan", (iv) unless (i) if amplituits, icelling within
				ompleted by the d a declaration (15) days of r	cceipt there	or and by any c 5 22-4-20, if t cof:	sal own: e he permit
the work pror	osed to be	location	has been	/ owner_ location. If	/ lesse a mine map e mine map. T	he understaned	coal under this well ers the area of the has no objection to plied with all
							08/18/2023
		A. C.			United Tax	Maria	
te:		, 19	· 3			and the order	

1)	Date:	3-3-	, 1983
2)	Operator's	Dalill I	

5-	56	69	-REN	

3) API Well No. 47

ST	ATE	OF WE	ST VIR	GIN	IA	C.V.
DEPARTMENT	OF	MINES,	OIL A	ND	GAS	DIVISION

The state of the s	State	County	Permi
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Renewi	N9#47-09	15-566
RTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION	ל מער טע עום		

RILLING CON	TRACTOR:				Salari States Cities and	3) AP	State	County Peri
UNKN	OWN	D	EPARTM		E OF WEST VIR F MINES, OIL A		Renewi	Ng #47-085-56
double of the	Salva Char	a_lang						
							yd maet stapmai.	
) WELL TYPE		Gas .					Thursday on the	
LOCATION		all			Watershed:	Tilhole Cre		/ Shallow X
	-	Grant		100 A267	County: Ritc		Quadrangle:	Taire 7.5
		ther FUEL	Comp	TNY	11)	DESIGNATED	AGENT Rober	+ Cottee
Address	Bride	30x 850	11.12	263	30 (Series 1 See	Address	FO BOX	850 1 v/16 21 30
OIL & GAS	27.47	cherry o	viiai	700	<u> </u>		Driagzyor,	7,10,10. 2633
	WNER Che	IRles W	HOU	ght	12)	COAL OPERA	TOR	C N DESIGNATION OF THE STATE
Address	MACTA	THAN, OVE	Va,	ING AT	Buston Jaous.	Address	Best 90 Map Timber	require (6
Acreage	41				12)	COAL OWNER	OVEN WITH DECLAR	ATION ON PEGODE
	WNER WIN	StON LON	18			Name	(S) WITH DECLAR	ATION ON RECORD:
Address					babit gi.	Address	690636	PLAN MISTO
	11	91			_		4.0.0	Venorino (R)
Acreage	E (IF MADE) T	0:			_	Name	MAR	4 1983
Address		o: Ki tu monstab		th Haat		Address	THE PROPERTY OIL AN	ID GAS DIVISION
						COAL LESSEE	WITH DECLARATI	ARTMENT OF MINES
		O BE NOTIFIE	ED			Name	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name 22	MUZI A	PSHMA	N	and the same of the	R. C. G. C. C.	Address		See the see that the second
Address	Smith	illo Wil	10	Courters	and any passes a	DESTRUCTIONS	salumdano sonud.	BUT TO ST. LC.
PROPOSED	WORK: Dri							V
T KOT OSED							ture or stimulate	^
	Oth	ner physical char	nge in well	(enecif	_/ Periorate nev	v formation	The Marrio Lite	
GEOLOGICA					Shale	2	7 SO481	Elipsonia (NI
							uswibuli feesab	and the first
		a depths: Fresh						
					Is coal b			1.2
					is coar o	cing nimed in the	area: res_	No
CASING AN	D TUBING PR	OGRAM		, also		nd cementang br	secing program as	
CASING OR TUBING TYPE	1	SPECIFICATIO Weight			FOOTAGE I		CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS	PACKERS
ondenselens	Size G	Grade per ft.		Jsed	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF
Conductor	1194)		65,64	otto est 18	Commission Leading	Kinds
Fresh water Coal			100 100	5-11 S.P.	Barredon of	L. b. Carl	o paneth shipe	KATIY STEEL
Intermediate	95/0	13	V		1140	11112	2110 115	Sizes
Production	41/3	111	X		5000	5,990	25 NSSASA	N/LH/
	1/2	10			9,970	3,990	AS NEZUEU	Depths set
Liners								Perforations:
		A STATE OF THE STA						Top Bottom
						(5)	- 12 Even (2)	72 2500 H2F W
90 (92.0 ()	Day Ob	4	le to a la la		and data areas	A Transport	to Control of the State of	SEMEST THE
EXTRACTIO	N RIGHTS			e de la constant	off of mis a ti	lve la lucina	as main isrect	11 Ain 65
(Partie)	ovide one of the	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM					Bli vil bader aster	direction and
Include	d is the lease of	leases or other	continuin	g contra	ct or contracts by	which I hold the	right to extract oil or	gas.
ROYALTY P		de 22-4-1-(c) (1) through ((4). (Se	e reverse side for	specifics.)	abica bing of their	
	March 19 Control of the Control of t	or market the	oil or gas ba	ased upo	on a lease or other	continuing contrac	et or contracts providin	g for flat well royalty or
similar provisi	on for compen	sation to the ov	vner of the	e oil or	gas in place which	is not inherently	related to the volume	e of oil or gas so extrac
produced or n	narketed? Yes	□ No X		99566	man, box 1600		hage leun bemae	stons wit (Af
			eeded. If t	he answ	ver is Yes, you ma	y use Affidavit Fo	orm IV-60.	in ollawing
	Permit Applica		closed plat	and rec	lamation plan has	e been mailed by	registered mail or deli	vered by hand to the ab
named coal op	erator, coal ow	ner(s), and coal	lessee on	or before	re the day of the r	nailing or delivery	of this Permit Applic	cation to the Departmen
Mines at Char	leston, West Vi	rginia.	_					0 1 1 1
Notary:	ryso	Kenck	er ind po	8-1-16	dep teou div	Signed:	chard E.	Brets ford
My Commission	Expires 3-	26-91	o airtin	1 1G 91	222 4.20 Etc	Its: Cont	to Preside	- 1 3-3-
				OF	FICE USE ON	TV	Asia baasan a	091 10 AV. 6
					FICE USE ON LLING PERM			
nit number	47-085	-5669-REN	•				March	⁹ 08/18/20 <mark>2</mark> 3
and Chiefmank	l law a dire	our Aux Heiri	·			(Strein)		
permit coverir	to the condition	ator and well lo	ocation sho	wn belo	ow is evidence of	permission grante	d to drill in accordance	e with the pertinent lega
er to No. 10) Pr	ior to the constr	uction of roads	locations	and nits	for any permitted	work. In addition	iven to the District Oil	l and Gas Inspector. his contractor shall notify
per district oil a	and gas inspecto	or 24 hours befo	re actual p	ermitte	d work has comm	enced.)	Ideal age He As	lenion man motif
mit expires	Nov	ember 9,	1983		unless drilli	ng is commenced	prior to that date and n	resecuted with due dilige
Bond:	Agent:	Plat:	0 Ca	sing	Fee The Fee	ing is commenced	that date and p	secured with the dilige

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

Line Item Explanation

- 1) Date of Application
- 2) Your well name and number
- 3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
- 4A) "Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined as oil.
- 4B) "Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
 - "Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
 - 5) Where well is located
 - 6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be registered with the Secretary of State Office
 - 7) Use separate sheet if necessary
 - 8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
 - 9) Optional
- 11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k
- 12) "Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24
- 13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
 - 15) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
 - 16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
 - 17) Self explanatory
 - 18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in elevation
 - 19) All coal seam depths
 - 20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04
 - 21) Code 22-4-11(c) In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following:
 - (1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
 - (2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
 - (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;
 - (4) A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
 - 22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).
 - 23) Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
 - The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

	1 1 1 1 1 1	WAIVER		
The undersigned coal operatoramined this proposed well location. If	/ owner a mine map exists w	/ lessee/ lessee	of the coal under	08/18/2023 this well location has ex- the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersign operator has complied with all applications and the second seco	able requirements o	f the West Virginia	Code and the governi	
	Administration			Bonds Agente
Date:, 19		Ву		

WELL SITE PLAN

egend: Property Boundary Road = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		Diversion Spring Wet Spot Building Drain Pipe Waterway		
drilli plan.	ing pits and necessa include all natura	ary structures numbered or le al drainage.	ttered to correspond with firs	t.part of this
COMMEN	ITS:	27-52		
7 - 8	3 2.	N. HAUGHT NO		
		SION SLOPE 3-5% SLOPENIST IN		
7	7-10% SLOPE	SIOPO FOLD EXIST IN	Kentaut	
	(2)		110	
1-10°		ROSS RAIN 11		
	4. M.	townsta.	1 - 3hy 201	sure.
	HIRO 7.5	*		
	-			
	1/1/4		,	

Please request landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.

Date 5-18-	1982
Well No.	
API No. 47 -085 -	5669
State County P	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Company Name Parther to	El Company	Designated Agent Panther Fuel Company	
Address Po. Box 850		Address P.O. Box 850	
	WEST Virginia	Bridgeport, West Virginia	
Telephone 1-842-69		Telephone	
Landowner Winston L	DVE	Soil Cons. District Little KANAWHA	
Revegetation to be carrie	d out by UNKN	OWN (Agent)	
This plan has been reveiw	ed by Little	Kanawha SCD. Al Moorrections	
and additions become a pa	rt of this plan. 5-2	7-82 Farrett Newton	
		Oate) (SCD Agent)	
ACCESS ROA	<u>ND</u>	LOCATION	
Structure Culvert 12	2" X 20 (A)	Structure <u>CROSS Drains</u> (1)	
Spacing Page Ref. Manual 2-	7	Material Page Ref. Manual 2-1	
Structure		Structure Diversion Ditch (2)	
Canalag		Material	
Page Ref. Manual		Page Ref. Manual 2-12	
Structure	(C)	Structure(3)	
Canalas		Material	
Page Ref. Manual		Page Ref. Manual	
		d repaired if necessay. All comercial timber is to	P.
begins.		to be cut and removed from site before dirt work	3
begins.		revegeration MAY 2 8 1982	-
begins. WOODLAND		REVEGETATION MAY 2 8 1982	1
begins.		REVEGETATION WAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA dil & GAS DIVISION	1
WOODLAND TREATMENT	AREA I	REVEGETATION MAY 2 8 1982	
WOODLAND TREATMENT Lime On meder or correct to pH	AREA I Tons/acre	REVEGETATION MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA DI & GAS DIVISION Lime as needed EPT. Tons/&re NE	
WOODLAND TREATMENT	Tons/acre	REVEGETATION WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA JAL & GAS DIVISION Lime as needed EFT Tofs/MeNE	
WOODLAND TREATMENT Lime Sourcect to pH 6 Fertilizer 50	Tons/acre	MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA 1 & GAS DIVISION Lime as needed EFT tons/2000 NE or correct to pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)	
WOODLAND TREATMENT Lime On correct to pH Fertilizer 50 (10-20-20 or example) Mulch Hay Stranger	Tons/acre	MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA DIL & GAS DIVISION Lime As needed EFT fons/ACTe NE or correct to pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/acre	
WOODLAND TREATMENT Lime On correct to pH Fertilizer 50 (10-20-20 or example) Mulch Hay Stranger	Tons/acre 7.5 1 bs/acre quivalent) 7.5 2.7 Tons/Acre 12.40 bs/acre - 4.1 bs/acre	MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA 1 & GAS DIVISION Lime As perfect to pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/cre (10-20-20 or equivalent) Mul ch Seed* Xy 31 Sescue 40 bs/cre Seed* Xy 31 Sescue 40 bs/cre	
WOODLAND TREATMENT Lime On correct to pH Fertilizer 50 (10-20-20 or example) Mulch Hay Stranger	Tons/acre	MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA AL & GAS DIVISION Lime as needed EPT Tons/Acre or correct to pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent) Mulch Straw 2 bs/acre Seed* Xy 3 Suscee 40 bs/acre	
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or en Mulch Hay Seed * 443/ Sesce Annatal Rye	Tons/acre Tons/acre D - Ibs/acre quivalent) Z Tons/Acre Le-40 bs/acre - 4 bs/acre J bs/acre	MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA 1 & GAS DIVISION Lime As perfect to pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/cre (10-20-20 or equivalent) Mul ch Seed* Xy 3/ Sescue 40 bs/cre Consular Py 1 bs/cre Consular Py 1 bs/cre	
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or en Mulch Hay Seed * 443/ Sesce Annatal Rye	Tons/acre	MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA 1 & GAS DIVISION Lime As perfect to pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/cre (10-20-20 or equivalent) Mul ch Seed* Xy 31 Sescue 40 bs/cre Seed* Xy 31 Sescue 40 bs/cre	
Fertilizer (10-20-20 or en Mulch Hay Seed * Ky3/ Sesci	Tons/acre Tons/acre Tons/acre Tons/acre Tons/acre Tons/acre Jos/acre Jos/acre Jos/acre Local Dos/acre Jos/acre Local Dos/acre	MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA 1 & GAS DIVISION Lime As needed EPT Tons/Acre or correct to pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent) Mulch Seed* Xy 3 Sescur 40 bs/acre District 1 bs/acre and clovers with the proper bacterium. Inoculate	
Fertilizer Seed* *Inoculate all legumes s with 3X recommended amounts WOODLAND TREATMENT 10-20-20 or en	Tons/acre Tons/acre	MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA 1 & GAS DIVISION Lime Societo pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent) Mulch Seed* Xy 3 Secue 40 bs/acre Consular Pyr 1 bs/acre and clovers with the proper bacterium. Inoculate	
WOODLAND TREATMENT Lime O Medel or correct to pH Fertilizer (10-20-20 or en Mulch Hay Strand Seed* Augustal Report *Inoculate all legumes s with 3X recommended amount Attach or photocopy sect	Tons/acre Tons/acre	MAY 2 8 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA 1 & GAS DIVISION Lime Societo pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent) Mulch Seed* Xy 3 Secue 40 bs/acre Consular Pyr 1 bs/acre and clovers with the proper bacterium. Inoculate	
WOODLAND TREATMENT Lime O Medical or correct to pH or co	Tons/acre Tons/acre	MAY 28 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA DL & GAS DIVISION Lime Or correct to pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent) Mulch Seed* 1 bs/acre Seed* 1 bs/acre Ibs/acre Ind clovers with the proper bacterium. Inoculate Sephic map. Quadrangle CAIRO 7.5	
WOODLAND TREATMENT Lime O Medical or correct to pH or co	Tons/acre Tons/acre	MAY 28 1982 WOODLAND TREATMENT AREA DL & GAS DIVISION Lime Or correct to pH 6.5 Fertilizer 500 bs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent) Mulch Seed* 1 bs/acre Seed* 1 bs/acre Ibs/acre Ind clovers with the proper bacterium. Inoculate Sephic map. Quadrangle CAIRO 7.5	

Cantwell

4331000m N

THIS ACREEMENT made this 10 day of May , 1982, by a Charles Wayne Haught and Dorothy V. Haught, his wife, between Charles Wayne Haught Power of Attorney for John G. Lynch and Margarette Lynch, his wife, L. Audra McCray and Arnold McCray her husband, Forest E. Lynch and Marjorie R. Lynch, his wife, Charles R. Lynch and Mary Lynch, his wife, E. Pauline Roberts and hereinafter called the LESSOR, and PANTHER FUEL COMPANY Ofa G. Roberts, hereinafter called the LESSEE: her husband.

WITNESSETH: That the said Lessor, in consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, does hereby grant unto the Lessee all of the oil and gas and of the constituent of either, in or under the lands hereinafter described, together with the exclusive rights to drill for, produce and market oil and gas and their constituents and also the right to enter thereon at all times for the purposes of drilling and operating for oil, gas and water and to possess, use and occupy so much of said premises as is necessary and covenient in removing the above named product therefrom by pipe lines or otherwise for a term of one (1) year and so much longer thereafter as oil, gas or their constituents are produced in paying quantities thereon, all of that certain tract of land situated in:

Section ______, District of Grant _____, County of Ritchie ______.

State of W.Va., bounded substantially as follows:

On the North by the lands of _______.

On the East by the lands of ______.

On the South by the lands of ______.

Lawrence Morton ______.

On the West by the lands of ______.

W. Echard ______.

Containing _____ Forty-one acres _______.

(41 ______) acres, more ver less.

No well to be drilled nearer than one hundred (100) feet to house or barn except by the consent of Lessor.

In consideration of the premises the said parties covenant and agree as follows:

Lessee to deliver for the benefit of Lessor in tanks or pipe lines one-eighth (1/8) of the oil produced and saved from the premises. Lessor to receive the one-eighth (1/8) of the proceeds from the sale of the gas produced from this tract, to be paid within ten (10) days of the receipt of said proceeds by the

Lessee to commence a well on said premises within one (1) year from this date or pay to Lessor <u>Eight Thousand Two Hundred</u> dollars (\$8200.00), each year, payable yearly thereafter until such well is drilled or this lease surrendered.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this lease shall continue in full force so long as there is a well or wells on the leased premises capable of producing oil or gas, but in the event all such wells are shut in, then on or before the end of each calendar year during which the wells are shut in, Lessee shall pay to Lessor a shut-in royalty equal to the delay rental provided herein. Provided, however, in the event a shut in is due to the fact that paying quantities of all such wells cannot be produced because they cannot be marketed, no shut-in royalty need be paid by Lessee, and the Lease shall continue in effect oil or gas.

Lessee shall bury, when so requested by Lessor, all pipe lines used to conduct gas or oil off the premises and pay all damages to growing crops caused by operations under this lease; said damages, if not mutually agreed upon, to be ascertained and determined by three (3) disinterested persons, one thereof to be appointed by the Lessor, one by the Lessee, and the third by the two so appointed as aforesaid, and the award of such three (3) persons shall be final and conclusive.

08/18/2023

Lessor agrees the Lessee is to have the privilege of using sufficient oil, gas or water, for fuel, in operating the premises, the right of way over and across said premises and the right to remove at any time any machinery or fixtures placed on said premises by it.

Restoration of well site location will be completed within six months from date of drilling pending weather conditions. Land will be restored to as near normal as possible.

Lessor may lay a line to any gas well on said lands and take gas produced from said well for use for light and heat in one dwelling house on said land, at Lessor's own expense and risk, subject to the use and the right of abandonment of the well by the Lessee. The first two bundred thousand (200,000) cubic feet of gas taken in each year shall be free of cost, but all gas in excess of two hundred thousand (200,000) cubic feet taken in each year shall be paid for at the current published rates in the town nearest the premises above described and the measurements and regulations shall be by meter and regulators set at the tap on the line. This privilege is upon the condition that Lessor shall subscribe to and be bound by the reasonable rules and regulations of the Lessee relating

Lessee is hereby granted the right to operate the herein leased premises as one entity and in the event Lessor subdivides or sells part of the leased premises or oil and gas rights under the leased premises to one or more parties, Lessee shall not be obligated to construct separate oil and gas processing, storage, or measurement facilities to account for production from existing wells or new wells drilled on separate tracts created by subdivision or sale, and it shall be the sole responsibility of the realty owners, whether one or more, to decide among themselves as to how the division of royalty and disbursements of funds accruing to the Lessors under the term of the royalty clause of this oil and gas lease shall take place. The drilling or existence of a producing well on any parcel shall have the same effect of continuing this lease in force as to the entire acreage covered hereby as though the premises had not been divided.

It is agreed that the acreage rentals paid and to be paid, as herein provided, are and will be accepted by Lessor as adequate and full consideration to render it optional with Lessee as to whether or not it shall drill a well or wells to offset producing wells on adjoining or adjacent premises.

Payment of all monies due on this lease may be made by cash or check, and may be paid direct to : Charles Wayne Haught and Dorothy V. Haught or mailed to them address at Macfarlan, West Virginia

No breach of this lease on Lessee's part shall be deemed to have occurred by reason of Lessee's violation of any of the terms herein unless the Lessor shall have first given written notice of such violation to the Lessee, and Lessee had failed to commence curing such violation within thirty (30) days of the receipt of said written notice from Lessor.

All covenants and conditions between the parties hereto shall extend to their heirs, executors, successors and assigns and the Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to said land and agrees that the Lessee at its option may discharge any tax, mortgage, or other lien upon said land, either in whole or in part, and in the event Lessee does so, it shall be subrogated to such lien with the right to enforce same and apply rentals and royalties accruing hereunder toward satisfying same. Without impairment of Lessee's rights under the warranty in the event of failure of title, it is agreed that if Lessor owns an interest in said land less than the entire fee simple estate, then the royalties and rentals to be paid Lessor shall be reduced proportionately, and the Lessor shall repay to Lessee all rentals paid by Lessee to Lessor for any

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties he day and year first above written.	reto have hereunto set their hands this
Signed in the presence of: Havene Kaherta witness witness	LESSOR: Sparles Wayn Laught. Lower of attorney 08/18/2023
	RECEIVED
	MAR 4 1983 .;
	WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF Wirt	, ss:
The foregoing instrument was ac	knowledged before me this 28th day of
M24 , 1982 , by (harles Wayne Haught Down &.
Day to 12/2/21	January 4.
Poroiny V. Steelans	
	. ~ 11 1
	Noble Busch.
	Notary Public
RELEASI	<u>E</u>
PANTHER FUEL COMPANY, Lessee,	having paid to the Lessor,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, it has hereu	nto set its hand, this day of
, 170	— •
Signed in the presence of:	
organical in the presence of:	
This instrument prepared by:	
DANIMITED TO THE COLUMN	
PANTHER FUEL COMPANY	Notary Public

08/18/2023



MAR 4.1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES

RECES - CHAVE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF EXPIRED PERMIT

Permit number:47- 85-5669 Company:PANTHER FUEL Date:27-Nov-84 Date issued: 6/04/82 Counts:RITCHIE
Farm:LOVE/HAUGHT
Well no.:
Date expired:/ / 0

#2

I have inspected the above wellsite and found no well work done. Please cancel this well work permit.

Signed Samuel M. Hersman

Date: 9-27-85



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS 1615 Washington Street, East Charleston, West Virginia 25311

ARCH A. MOORE, JR.

Governor

October 8, 1985

Panther Fuel Company
Post Office Box 850
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

In Re: Permit No: <u>47-085-5669</u>

Farm: <u>Winston Love</u>

Well NO: <u>Two</u>

District: <u>Grant</u>

County: <u>Ritchie</u>

6-04-82

Issued:

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under \underline{xxxx} your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

XXXX PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively,

Theodore M. Streit

TMS/nw

